

U.S. PTO 11/825788 07/09/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

103427616

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| | TS ONLY Docket No.: 163-751 |
|---|---|
| | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| Name of conveying party(ies) Aris Ballestrazzi Lamberto Tassi | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SITMA S.p.A Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 2, 2007 | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Spilamberto Modena |
| Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | State:Zip:_ I-41057 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V |
| | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: James V. Costigan | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title |
| City. New York | 8. Payment Information |
| State: NY Zip: 10036 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: <u>212-302-8989</u> | b. Deposit Account Number 08-1540 |
| Fax Number: <u>212-302-8998</u> | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name James V. Costigan |
| Signature: Signature | July 9, 2007 |
| James V. Costigan Reg, No. 25,669 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments for being cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
07/11/2007 SSITHIB1 0000 Optiments to be recorded (ficcluding cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to (571) 273-0140, or mai

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, Aris BALLESTRAZZI residing at Via Castello 14/1-I-41056 SAVIGNANO SUL PANARO (Modena, Italy) and Lamberto TASSI residing at Via Castello 14/2-I-41056 SAVIGNANO SUL PANARO (Modena, Italy)

have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD FOR THE PACKAGING OF ARTICLES WITH A FILM OF PLASTIC MATERIAL"

and

WHEREAS, SITMA S.p.A. a corporation of Italy having a place of business at Via Vignolese 1910 - I - 41057 SPILAMBERTO (Modena, Italy)

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No.

and entitled "METHOD FOR THE PACKAGING OF ARTICLES WITH A FILM OF PLASTIC MATERIAL"

and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign Applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark office.

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0819 We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

| JULY 2, 2007 | _ Huspollutious |
|-------------------|------------------|
| Date JULY 2, 2007 | (Aris BALLESTRAZ |
| Date | (Lamberto TASSI) |
| Date | |
| Date | |
| Date | _ |
| Date | |
| Date | |
| Date | <u> </u> |
| Date | |
| Date | |

2

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0820